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EN
SAFETY CAUTIONS

WARNING : THIS APPLIANCE MUST NOT BE TAKEN INTO A BATHRO○M , IT
SHOULD NOT BE USED NEAR BATHTUBS , SHOWERS , BASINS OR ○THER
VESSELS CONTAINING WATER OR ○THER LIQUIDS.

This product is not suitable for use in bath or shower.
THE STYLER SHOULD BE UNPLUGGED FROM MAINS SUPPLY WHEN NOT IN
USE.

Do not leave the styler unattended when switched on .
Allow the styler to cool down before storing it.
Do not immerse in water or other liauids.
Do not place styler on soft material e · g . carpet, bedding , towels , rugs etc.
Always ensure the voltoge to be used corresponds to the voltoge sated on the
unit.
Avoid allowing any part of the hot plates to contact the face , neck or scalp.
Do not wrap the cord around the unit. check cord regularly for any sigh of
damoge ·
Damaged cords can be dangerous. If the supply cord of this unit becomes
damaged , discontinue use immediately contact Us for repair or replacement in
order to avoid a hazard .

special tools are reauired or any exomination , adjustment or repair. unaualified
repair work could lead to hazardous conditions for the user.
we do not accept responsibility for damo ge to the product, persons or other
items , caused by misuse , abuse or non-compliance with these instructions.
Do not use any other liquid other than water in your styler to avoid damoge to
unit.



This appliance can be used by children aged from 8 years and above and
persons with reduced physical, sensory or mental Capabilities or lack of
experience and knowledge if they have been given supervision or instruction
concerning use of the appliance in a safe way and understand the
hazards involved. Children shall not play with the appliance. Cleaning
and user maintenance shall not be made by children without supervision.

Tips:

please do not fil l oily or unknown hair treatment liauid which without the styler
manufacturer approval into the tank, it may do harm to the tank and cause quali-
ty problem.

STEAM RELEASE SETTING

There are 3 settings on the steam Release Dial. please see the underside of
the styler. see dicagram below·
The settings are:
1 . FIG. 1 OFF - No steam
2 . FIG.2 Medium steam
3 . F G. 3 High steam

To release the steam turn the button clockwise to the desired
steam position.
caution: The steam activates over 1 00ec/212OF

As you start to use the styler you wil notice steam start to
come through the steam vents.
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FEATURES & BENEFTTS

360 。Rotatable power cord

plate-Locking switch

Tank Lock switch

Tank

ON / OFF

2 Inch width ploate

Infrared
Heating Technology

Flashing LED
Light Indicator
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OFF / MED / HIGH
steam setting

5 conditioning
steam vents

6 Temperature settings

Infrared Heating
Technology



INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE

Before use , make sure hair is clean and tangle -free.
Fill the tank to your desired level with water. ( our product will have ±1 0 o C
temperature difference)
plug in the unit, press the on-off switch until LED light turns on .
Temperature bars flash until desired temperature is reached and them the unit
will beep when ready to use .
Run the straightener through the entire length of the hair, without stopping.
Repeat only twice per section to prevent hair damage ·

straightening
STEP1 : prep your hair. Make sure your hair is clean & tangle -free.
STEP2 : Depending on your hair type and hair length - this information below is
aimed at Medium hair type and shoulder length hair. Take a " 2 wide x 1/4 " thick
section of hair.

Move the styler over the sectioned hair starting at the roots about " 1 /4 " away
from the scalp , run the styler slowly through to the ends of the Hair with light pres-
surE .

STEP3 : Repeat this process , section by section until your hair is completely
straightened , soft and smooth.

curling
The steam hair straightener with its rounded edge plates enables you to also
create curls,

waves , and lots of other hairstyles. You are also able to vary the texture to give a
purposefully imperfect look to your hair, one that is messy-cute and untidy.
STEP1 : prep your hair . make sure your hair is clean & tangle -free.
STEP2 : Take a small section of hair, and insert it into yourstyler. your sections can
vary in size for a more natural , beautifully imperfect look - this Up to you · You may
also decide where you would like your curl to start and can place your styler
accordingly.

STEP 3: Twist your wrist , (the one holding the styler) , about a half-turn , then pull
, then twist again , then pull. keep repeating this until you reach the end of your
hair. For a more beach feel , keep the very ends of your hair out of the styler .
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STEP4 (ALTERNATIVE): Twist and pull just as step 3 indicated , but for a tighter, more
curl , twist the mid-shaft to ends around the entire iron mimickng what you
would do with a curling iron .
STEP 5: continue with step 3 (either version ) throughout your entire head of hair.
For more variation and imperfection with yourstyle , you may option to switch the
direction of you curls , vary the section size , and begin the curls at different parts
of your sections.
You moy want to change the direction of your curls near you face , (depending
on the side) , if you wish to have them sweep away from your face. Again , this is a
personal perference that is entirely Up to you .
STEP6: comb your fingers through to break Up the curls . Take your hands and
shake you hair out.
keep in mind that using the styler to curl is a technique that takes some practice ,
So be patient with yourself. This technique is meant to be sexy, creative , and flirty,
So just have fun with it! Now, it's your turn to try it out.

SUGGESTED STYLER
TEMPERATURE SETTING

HAIR TYPE

Low1 50oc=300F Fragile , very fine textured hair
Medium 1 90oc=375OF Normal , medium textured hair

High235 C=450F Thick resistance , coarse textured hair

CLEANING AND MAINTENANCE

Ensure the unit is unplugged and cool. To maintain the effectiveness of your product
wipe clean after use with a damp cloth. Do not use an abrasive cleaning fluid to
clean , as damage will occur.

SERVICE AND WARRANTY

This product has been checked and is free of defects. we warrant this product
agoinst any defects that are due to faulty material or workmanship for the warran-
ty period from the original date of consumer purchase. If the product should
become defective within the warranty period , we will repair any such defect or
elect to replace the product or any part of it without change provided there is
proof of purchase. This does not mean an extension of the warranty period.

If you found the Tank have a little watEr that is normal , because our product is 100%
tested with water as part of our auality control procedure.
The white colorstyler edge will become a little yellow after used for a long time at
high temperature , this phenomenon is normal.
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STEP.

STEP. 1 STEP.2

Pull the unlock button
release the water tank. Release the water tank.

STEP. 3 STEP.4

fill water in. (follow direction of the triangle)

STEP.5

Steam setting
(OFF/MED/HIGH)

STEP. 6

ON/OFF, Heat up / Down button

Tip: Please switch the steam setting after the temperature
reaches the set temperature.

Pull out the black sealand Insert the water tank inside



DE

SICHERHEITSVORKEHRUNGEN
WARNUNG: DIESES GERÄT DARF NICHT IN EIN BAD GEWONNEN
WERDEN. Es darf nicht in der Nähe von Badewannen, Duschen,
Becken oder anderen Schiffenverwendet werden, die Wasser oder
andere Flüssigkeiten enthalten.

Dieses Produkt ist nicht fürdie Verwendung in Bad oder Dusche
geeignet.
DER STYLER SOLLTE VON DER NETZTEILUNG
ABGESCHLOSSEN WERDEN, WENN NICHT VERWENDET.

· Lassen Sie denStyler beim Einschalten nicht unbeaufsichtigt.
· Lassen Sie den Stylerabkühlen, bevor Sie ihn lagern.
· Tauchen Sie nicht in Wasser oder andere Flüssigkeiten.
· Stellen Sie denStyler nicht auf weiches Material, z. Teppich, Bettwäsche,
Handtücher, Rigs usw.
· Stellen Sie immer sicher, dass die zu verwendende Spannung der am
Gerät angegebenen Spannungentspricht.
· Lassen Sie keinen Teil der Heizplattendas Gesicht, den Hals oder die
Kopfhaut berühren.
· Wickeln Sie das Kabel nicht um das Gerät. Überprüfen Sie das Kabel
regelmäßig auf Beschädigungen.
· Beschädigte Kabel könnengefährlich sein. Wenn das Netzkabel dieses
Geräts beschädigtwird, stellen Sie die Verwendung sofortein und
kontaktieren Sie uns zur Reparatur oder zum Austausch, um eine Gefahr
zu vermeiden.
· Spezialwerkzeugesinderforderlich oder jede Prüfung, Einstellung oder
Reparatur. Unqualifizierte Reparaturarbeiten können zu gefährlichen
Bedingungen fürden Benutzer führen.
· Wir übernehmenkeine Verantwortung für Schäden am Produkt, an
Personen oder anderen Gegenständen, diedurch Missbrauch,
Missbrauch oder Nichteinhaltung dieser Anweisungenverursacht wurden.
· Verwenden Sie in IhremStyler keine andere Flüssigkeitals Wasser, um
Schäden am Gerät zu vermeiden.
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Dieses Gerät kann von Kindern ab 8 Jahren und Personen mit
eingeschränkten physischen, sensorischen oder geistigen
Fähigkeiten oder Mangel an Erfahrung und Wissenverwendet
werden, wenn sie beaufsichtigtoder indiesichere Verwendung
des Geräts eingewiesen wurden und die Gefahren verstehen
beteiligt. Kinder dürfen nicht mit dem Gerät spielen. Reinigung
und Benutzerwartung dürfen nicht von Kindern ohne Aufsicht
durchgeführt werden.

EINSTELLUNG DER DAMPFFREIGABE

Es gibt 3 Einstellungen auf dem Steam Release
Dial. Bitte beachten Sie die Unterseite des Stylers.
Siehe Abbildung unten. Die Einstellungen sind:

Um den Dampfabzulassen, drehen Sie den Knopf im
Uhrzeigersinn auf die gewünschte Dampfposition.

Achtung: Der Dampf wird über 100 ° C aktiviert

Wenn Sie denStyler verwenden, werden Sie
feststellen, dass Dampf durch die
Dampfentlüftungsöffnungen austritt.
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1. FIG. 1 AUS - Kein Dampf
2, FIG. 2 mittlerer Dampf

3. FIG. 3 Hochdampf



GEBRAUCHSANWEISUNG
· Stellen Sie vor dem Gebrauch sicher, dass das Haar sauber und
verwirrungsfrei ist.

· Füllen Sie den Tank bis zum gewünschten Stand mit Wasser. (Unser
Produkt hat… ± 10 ℃ Temperaturunterschied)

· Schließen Sie das Gerät an, halten Sie den Ein- / Ausschalter gedrückt,bis
die LED leuchtet.

· Temperaturbalken blinken,bis die gewünschte Temperaturerreichtist, und
das Gerät piept, wenn es betriebsbereit ist.

· Führen Sie den Haarglätter über die gesamte Länge des Haares, ohne
anzuhalten.

· Wiederholen Sie diesen Vorgang nur zweimal pro Abschnitt, um
Haarschäden zu vermeiden.

STRAIGHTENING
STEP1: Prep your hair. Make sure your hair is clean & tangle -free.
STEP2: Depending on your hair type and hair length - this information below is
aimed at Medium hair type and shoulder length hair. Take a “2 wide x 1/4” thick
section of hair. Move the Styler over the sectioned hair starting at the roots
about “1/4” away from the scalp, run the Styler slowly through to the ends of the
Hair with light pressure.
STEP3: Repeat this process, section by section until your hair is completely
straightened, soft and smooth.

CURLING
This steam styler’s rounded edge plates enable you to also crate curls and light
waves.
STEP1: Prep your hair. make sure your hair is clean & tangle -free.
STEP2: Take a small section of hair, and insert it into your Styler. Your sections
can vary in size for a more natural, beautifully imperfect look - this up to you.
You may also decide where you would like your curl to start and can place your
Styler accordingly
STEP 3: Twist your wrist, (the one holding the Styler), about a half-turn, then
pull, then twist again, then pull. Keep repeating this until you reach the end of
your hair. For a more beach feel, keep the very ends of your hair out of the
styler .
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STEP4(ALTERNATIVE): Twist and pull just as Step 3 indicated, but for a tighter,
more curly curl,twist the mid-shaft to ends around the entire iron mimicking
what you would do with a curling iron.
Tips: You may want to change the direction of your curler near you face based
on personal preference.
STEP5: Comb your fingers through to break up the curls. Take your hands and
shake you hair out.

EINSTELLUNG STYLER
TEMPERATUR EINSTELLEN HAARTYP

1 50℃ =304 P Zerbrechliches, sehr fein strukturiertes Haar
1 90℃ =374 Normales, mittel strukturiertes Haar
235℃ =450 F Dicker Widerstand, grobstrukturiertes Haar

REINIGUNG UND INSTANDHALTUNG
Stellen Sie sicher, dass das Gerät ausgestecktundkühlist. Um die
Wirksamkeit Ihres Produkts aufrechtzuerhalten,wischen Sie es nach
Gebrauch miteinem feuchten Tuch sauber. Verwenden Sie zum Reinigen
keine Scheuermittel, da dies zu Beschädigungen führen kann.

SERVICE UND GARANTIE
Dieses Produkt wurdegeprüft und ist fehlerfrei. Wir garantieren dieses Produkt
fürden Garantiezeitraum ab demursprünglichen Kaufdatum des Verbrauchers
gegen alle Mängel, die auffehlerhaftes Material oder fehlerhafte Verarbeitung
zurückzuführen sind. Sollte das Produkt innerhalb der Garantiezeit defektsein,
reparieren wir einen solchen Defekt oder ersetzen das Produkt odereinen Teil
davon unverändert, sofern ein Kaufnachweis vorliegt. Dies bedeutet keine
Verlängerung der Garantiezeit.

Wenn Sie festgestellthaben, dass der Tank ein wenig Wasser enthält,ist dies
normal, da unser Produkt im Rahmen unserer Qualitätskontrolle zu 100% mit
Wasser getestet wurde.

Die weiße Farbe des Styler-Randes wirdnachlängerem Gebrauch bei hoher
Temperaturein wenig gelb. Dieses Phänomen ist normal.
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STEP 1 STEP 2

Drücken Sie die Entriegelungstaste,
um den Wassertank freizugeben. Lassen Sie den Wassertank frei

STEP. 3

Ziehen Sie die schwarze Gummidichtung
abund füllen Sie sie ein

STEP.4

Fügensieden wassertank innenein
folgensieder richtung des dreiecks)

STEP 5 STEP 6

Dampfeinstellung
(OFF / MED / HIGH)

EIN / AUS /,
TASTE HEIZENAUF / AB

Tipp: Bitte wechseln Sie die Dampfeinstellung, nachdem die
Temperatur die eingestellte Temperatur erreicht hat.
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